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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  SEPTEMBER 15, 2006   LOCATION:  ORLEANS ARENA, LAS VEGAS 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne, Jon Schorle 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judges: Cecil Peoples, Raul Porrata 

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Jeff Davidson, James Dettling, Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Stephen John DeAngelis 

Promoter: Guilty Boxing, Inc. 

Matchmaker: Christopher Cordeiro 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ANDRE FYEET 
Amsterdam, Netherlands 

----- vs ----- 
HIROTAKA YOKOI 
Tokyo, Japan 

Yokoi won by tap out 3:11 of the 1st 
round - rear naked choke. 

 
 

3 

12/24/77 
 
 

06/08/78 

202 
 
 

205 

Suspend Fyeet until 10/16/06 
No contact until 10/07/06 
Suspend Yokoi until 11/15/06 
No contact until 10/31/06 - Left scalp laceration 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

FURDJEL DEMOND DYLAN DE WINDT 
Amsterdam, Holland 

----- vs ----- 
STEVEN H. SHARP 
Salt Lake City, UT 

deWindt won by tap out 2:06 of the 3rd 
round - triangle choke. 

 
 

3 

07/02/79 
 
 

07/10/79 

155 
 
 

155 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

GINA J. CARANO 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ROSEMARY ANN SEXTON 
Manchester, UK 

Carano won by TKO 4:55 of the 2nd 
round. 

 
 

3 

04/16/82 
 
 

07/16/77 

139 
 
 

135 

Sexton must have CT scan of head and face – if results 
are negative – minimum suspension until 10/31/06 
No contact until 10/16/06 
 
 
Referee: Jon Schorle 

ANGELO MANUEL ANTUNA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ALBERT L. RIOS 
Los Angeles, CA 

Antuna won by tap out 4:59 of the 1st 
round - heel hook. 

 
 

3 

09/10/85 
 
 

06/05/79 

145 
 
 

145 

Rios must have left ankle x-ray to rule out fracture – if 
results are negative – minimum suspension until 
11/15/06. 
No contact until 10/31/06 
 
Referee: Jon Schorle 

ANDREAS BALSCHMIETER 
Eschwege, Germany 

----- vs ----- 
CRAFTON WALLACE 
Naples, FL 

Wallace won by TKO 1:23 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

04/02/82 
 
 

04/15/72 

180 
 
 

185 

Suspend Balschmieter until 10/16/06 
No contact until 10/07/06 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

MILCO VOORN 
Zaandam, Holland 

----- vs ----- 
HIROTAKA FUJIYAMA 
Saitoma, Japan 

Voorn won by TKO 2:30 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

12/26/73 
 
 

06/15/73 

227 
 
 

226 

Hirotaka must have CT scan of head – if results are 
negative minimum suspension until 10/31/06 
No contact until 10/16/06 – left eyelid laceration 
 
 
Referee: Jon Schorle 



 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

DAMACIO JAMES PAGE 
Albuquerque, NM 

----- vs ----- 
DANIEL BRIAN BATTEN 
Milton Keynes, England 

Batten won by tap out 0:37 of the 1st 
round - arm bar. 

 
 

3 

09/30/82 
 
 

01/04/74 

145 
 
 

145.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 
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