## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

## **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer**

## MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2006 LOCATION: ORLEANS ARENA, LAS VEGAS

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne, Jon Schorle

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Cecil Peoples, Raul Porrata Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Jeff Davidson, James Dettling, Anthony Ruggeroli

Ring Announcer: Stephen John DeAngelis

Promoter: Guilty Boxing, Inc.

Matchmaker: Christopher Cordeiro

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ANDRE FYEET Amsterdam, Netherlands vs HIROTAKA YOKOI Tokyo, Japan	Yokoi won by tap out 3:11 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round - rear naked choke.	3	12/24/77 06/08/78	202	Suspend Fyeet until 10/16/06 No contact until 10/07/06 Suspend Yokoi until 11/15/06 No contact until 10/31/06 - Left scalp laceration Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
FURDJEL DEMOND DYLAN DE WINDT Amsterdam, Holland vs	deWindt won by tap out 2:06 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round - triangle choke.	3	07/02/79	155	
STEVEN H. SHARP Salt Lake City, UT			07/10/79	155	Referee: Yves Lavigne
GINA J. CARANO Las Vegas, NV vs	Carano won by TKO 4:55 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	3	04/16/82	139	Sexton must have CT scan of head and face – if results are negative – minimum suspension until 10/31/06 No contact until 10/16/06
ROSEMARY ANN SEXTON Manchester, UK			07/16/77	135	Referee: Jon Schorle
ANGELO MANUEL ANTUNA Las Vegas, NV vs ALBERT L. RIOS	Antuna won by tap out 4:59 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round - heel hook.	3	09/10/85	145	Rios must have left ankle x-ray to rule out fracture – if results are negative – minimum suspension until 11/15/06.  No contact until 10/31/06
Los Angeles, CA			06/05/79	145	Referee: Jon Schorle
ANDREAS BALSCHMIETER Eschwege, Germany vs	Wallace won by TKO 1:23 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	3	04/02/82	180	Suspend Balschmieter until 10/16/06 No contact until 10/07/06
CRAFTON WALLACE Naples, FL			04/15/72	185	Referee: Yves Lavigne
MILCO VOORN Zaandam, Holland vs	Voorn won by TKO 2:30 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	3	12/26/73	227	Hirotaka must have CT scan of head – if results are negative minimum suspension until 10/31/06 No contact until 10/16/06 – left eyelid laceration
HIROTAKA FUJIYAMA Saitoma, Japan		J	06/15/73	226	Referee: Jon Schorle

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DAMACIO JAMES PAGE Albuquerque, NM	Batten won by tap out 0:37 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round - arm bar.		09/30/82	145	
DANIEL BRIAN BATTEN Milton Keynes, England		3	01/04/74	145.5	Referee: Yves Lavigne

**PAGE TWO** 

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2006** 

**MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS**